

## Apex Cougar Club, Inc. P.O. Box 356 Apex, NC 27502

Dear Apex High School Seniors:

The Apex Cougar Club was established over forty years ago with three primary objectives:

- To provide financial support for all athletic programs at Apex High School.
- To generate a spirit of enthusiasm for these athletic programs within Apex High School and its surrounding communities.
- To promote interscholastic athletics as a means of improving the physical condition, enhancing the mental wellbeing, and strengthening the moral fiber of the students at Apex High School.

In that spirit <u>The Cougar Club</u>, in partnership with <u>Couch Oil Company</u>, is pleased to continue its scholarship for the **tenth consecutive year**. We will offer two scholarships; one each to a male and female Apex High School Senior Athlete committed to continuing their education at a two- or four-year college or university. **We have increased the amount of each scholarship this year from \$1000 to \$1500**.

Instructions: The deadline to submit your application to Student Services is Friday, April 26, 2024.

- 1. Please complete the application <u>online</u> in Acrobat. Duplicate pages from the application should you need to add sport(s) or space is needed in the volunteering or essay portions of the app.
- 2. Save or scan all pages of your completed and signed application into a single file (.pdf).
- 3. Email that file to Ms. Pannell in Student Services: <a href="mailto:kpannell@wcpss.net">kpannell@wcpss.net</a>
- 4. If you have questions, comments, or technical issues concerning the scholarship application please contact the Cougar Club Scholarship Committee: <a href="mailto:scholarship@apexcougarclub.org">scholarship@apexcougarclub.org</a>

We are proud to offer these scholarships and look forward to receiving your application.

Thank you and congratulations on your accomplishments here at Apex High School,

## Your Apex Cougar Club